

PRESS RELEASE

LOGPAY extends acceptance network in the Netherlands with AVIA Nederland.

Eschborn, 28/02/2023 – All AVIA service stations in the Netherlands now also accept the CHARGE&FUEL Card.

LOGPAY customers can now enjoy even better network coverage in the Netherlands. As a result of an agreement with AVIA NL, more than 340 new service stations in the Netherlands have now been added to the acceptance network. Customers can benefit from the entire AVIA Nederland network and use the CHARGE&FUEL Card to conveniently and easily pay for refuelling and vehicle wash services at AVIA service stations.

"Our goal is to be able to accompany our truck and car customers on all routes throughout Europe, always guaranteeing them the best services. I am very pleased that we have been able to conclude the cooperation with AVIA Netherlands and that our acceptance network continues to grow," says LOGPAY CEO Jens Thorwarth, delighted about the new cooperation.

ABOUT LOGPAY

A 100% subsidiary of Volkswagen Financial Services AG, which is the world's largest automotive financial services provider, LOGPAY is the provider of the Charge&Fuel Card and the Volkswagen Group's refuelling and EV charging solution. The LOGPAY fuel and service cards enable customers to refuel at more than 50,000 service stations, charge electric vehicles at more than 450,000 charging points in 28 countries to date, and use the toll road network connecting 19 European countries, all cashlessly. As part of the Volkswagen Group, LOGPAY's objective is to provide customers with innovative and smart solutions for anything related to vehicles.

PRESS CONTACT

presse@logpay.de

ABOUT AVIA Nederland

Five independent companies in the fuel and lubricant industries in the Netherlands are licensed AVIA resellers. Together, Achilles Brandstoffen Maatschappij, Marees & Kistemaker, SO Retail, Vollenhoven B.V. and Weghorst Oliko Retail B.V. form AVIA Nederland. The fastest growing fuel cooperative and second brand in terms of location density, we manage 365 service stations in and around villages and along major provincial roads. With around 1,000 employees, AVIA Nederland serves more than two million customers every month.

LOGPAY Unternehmensgruppe* - Schwalbacher Straße 72 - D-65760 Eschborn - www.logpay.de

* LOGPAY Financial Services GmbH und LOGPAY Transport Services GmbH erbringen ihre Dienstleistungen unter der gemeinsamen Geschäftsbezeichnung "LOGPAY Unternehmensgruppe". LOGPAY Financial Services GmbH - Geschäftsführung: Dr. Oliver Bernards, Jens Thorwarth - Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Stefan Imme - Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main HRB 55461 - USt-IdNr.: DE226545557 LOGPAY Transport Services GmbH - Geschäftsführung: Dr. Oliver Bernards, Jens Thorwarth - Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main HRB 74752 - USt-IdNr.: DE814424009